8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| DEVELOPMENT ooz | 1Y | S
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED pestraorz | Y| SX
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
21515521 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151552-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- 1 - 8 51515502 - - - R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : - ; ; || ;wéiiéig EEEéET;wH&iéP gié AMEX — gjé
- I - | TROHS.
. 2151552-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151552-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 1195801 TWECHANICAL FEED ASSEVBLY 53
;f E;%A/A R 17 /\{3 P L I <; A\Ii<) R 2 1 6 W :3 2 6 - W - ég - 2 1 ES 1 5555 2 - 4' - - - _ _ _ 1 _ 2 O 6 3 47470 _ w A I R F E E D M<} D U L E 22 :3 Eg
= MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - T -
3 51515575 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTE/\X 1 1 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
. PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 | - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
) ) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
g clotonene h NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE j i : i i ; ; T [ ] 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
c 5151557 -7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - | REF |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2 - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
= - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
4 - REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
i APPLICATOR DATA - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
S CRIMP STZE TYPE -2l 222102 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TWIRE 12 15 mm [ 085] F - REFIREF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
J INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] F -2 22 2] 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1101
—ZAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ~ v v r ) 1633782-3  |FENCE 1100
3 408-10389 L R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - - i i 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, BOBBIN COIL ANTENNA -2l 221212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - W W W 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
L.14-4.52 mm [.163-.178 IN] 1.40-2.06 mm [.055-.081 INJ -3 - 13133 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINAL 1413013 -2l 221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
appLIcAT IONEH T [0 T 1 [ 1| 20793834 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
c | SPECIFICATION - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-l a4 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -2l 221212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1832379-5 1832379-6 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
_{WIRE t —|CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT  /8\ : - { - -t | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S17F FS 0 om LncH REFERENCE SETTING fWARNING f | - - [ 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
18 AWG | 374/-0 05 [ 054+/- 007 ] 46 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - 1 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
20 MWG_ [ 1.21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6.6 LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R O o BT e O U A 14
: R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -2l -] 2] 22 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l -T271 2712 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L[] R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
R 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
B T 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 ? ? 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
R 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. H I I AT RN I 4558880 |SPACER  CRIMPER 53
/2N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT e jejeje|e 2ce83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION ¢/
ASS@@EELNI@%E E%ESWWE?E Eé@lRﬁuxggiiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151552-4 L SELLEE S e LA -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151552-4 S LI T L O c40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151552-5 R 1320928-2 [STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 3-2151552-6 - | 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THF S N O R O N O c168085-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. UNL - [ 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. i L ) B A c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAK S
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/N MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 - | 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/B\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | R 8-21084-0 [0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 AN I O I 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T - - - tlr o e ] 5-1633620-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | c115640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR PEED 1250 B - -
- | - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 I T T L 0-240641-8 |SPACER /
z/\x SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET -] - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - S R R - j 6
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. E N 51197981 |DETENT PIN S A7 R 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ~ [ l-2ce79-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S L L L L 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - - - 2119758-] RAM  AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-2119582-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
romnan oy N HERER IO RS TRUCTION SHEET FOR-ADDLTIONAL - HEEE 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244 S L I I S R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
| - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 Nttt 5-1633609-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
/N WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR TEN ] N [TEM
g USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM N AN PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 [ N I I PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT TT‘TS\s”éﬁa‘ﬁﬁci:gééﬁgéégééﬁgcfgg“gégﬁékﬁ&%E‘g’#é:E%ETEGL%RS?ZT?Z?H‘N’“ DWYN.YIN 06JANZ201?2 C )/Z/_/E/ TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 06 JANZ201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 06JANZ20 T2 [NAaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e Deean Side feed
LRe o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 407005 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T —— :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151552 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 6 SHEET | OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

e

Q
1

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

REF —e={l=—— 1 0040
[0.0394+0.019]

R

.90

EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

—

e , =S
G{\ o P

8. 12
[0.320]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

; Srswmization” | DV 06 JANZO12 CAAAJZZ,47§§J TE Connectivit

Y.OYIN G y
CHK 06JANZ2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENS IONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS ASD‘BAMEY 05 TANZ T2 (e
ATLANTIC VERSION - jen oo 5150 Tes
? ﬁtg 16.1 PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i 0 % or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ o n S h@@ Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @‘E}gitg 18855 APPLICATION SPEC ]
— AOmm STROKE ( P Q C ‘ { ‘ C \/ 6 (‘ S ‘ O ﬂ 5 h OW ﬂ O ﬂ S h 6 6 J( 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 ) iNZtES iO.OOOjSEi . SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151552

POST FEED PRE FEED AL TERD

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

0:1

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. 2119599~ A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD

DTMF\

SACTIEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S T
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2-2151552-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151552-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151552-4 : : : ~ | - p 2 - | -] 216840076 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - o ! ;;ézjigl TE%HéggAboEiE ASSEMBLY 222
. 2-2151552-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151552-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — —— 1197202 1780 TDENTIFICATION >3
= MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - R - -
= 591615505 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
N LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
1 2-2151552-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | REF [REF|REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4 7-2151552-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - ] ] } ] : B - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
5 - | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
i - -] - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- - | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
= APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
I crimr S17f vy - a4l a4 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
T WIRE T2 75 v [ 085 = - - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
000 12 29 wm T 090 F - | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
= - | | | 2119650- 1 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
JAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
3 108-10389 [L] B EEEEE 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
4 - -] - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- -] - - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] - |- 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -2l 21212 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, BOBBIN COIL ANTENNA S I 11 I 21199441 rebD FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF [
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE el e e 1-2079363°0 |5CR, BASCL, RoHy (M3 X 6) 101
414-4.52 mm [ 163- 178 IN] @1.40-2.06 mm [.055- 081 INJ ~ | | | 163316¢-3  |FENCE 190
‘ ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL = 1 10T ’ ’ - |2 [ 222 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPLICATION - | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SPECIFICATION - - - ’
- | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | eleje|e c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMHS 66
(8323195 53,379 ¢ - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-1 31 3| 33 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
-l 21201212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
- -] - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- , - -] - | 1338685- 1 PAWL FEED 56
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT %Eg@EEHEéGQETH{k 2T 2 [ 2 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
Y mm B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
18 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.6 B T 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
c0 AWG 1.21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6.6 B R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
|||||| *FWARNING - | | | 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO A I I I 2719957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zfx COMVENDED SPARE PARTS BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - W W W 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A GREASF BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W 1 1 1 21613281 HE X HEAD, FLANGED, MO x 8mm LONG 32
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 1209087 DPALER, STRIP OUIDE 50
CCHEET SUBPLTED WITH THE APPLICATOR - | | | | 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 283
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - ? D D D 22283~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151552-4 N I N A O O 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151552-4 - ] ] | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151552-5 N 1 1 1 13509282 |STRIP GUIDE >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | W W W 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. _ 1 ! ! ! 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - 1 1 1 1 3-2727280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N T A R [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | - | 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | - 1 1 1 1 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSART WHEN HUNNING APPLTCATOR N THE FLTELD. RN A I R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] NC T [ 1 [ 1 1 [ 1 | 5-1633620-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zfg SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 5-240641-8 |SPACER 7
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 . 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - - - - - - - 9
A 'O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - | | | 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
?EF%Q@A??%@ING' REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 N | | | | 3-2119582-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| - | | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 - | | | 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA N | | | | 5-1633609-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
(1 -2T71-25]-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -1 -271-25]-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 06JAN201? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 06JANZ2012 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06JANZ20 12 |NAME ‘
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lhe o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EH L 155585 APPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANOLES & -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151552 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 6 SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

=1 00
F [0.039]
‘ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

ekgﬁﬁf- =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—

.12
[0.320]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TT‘TS\E“éﬁéﬁﬁci:gééﬁgééggéﬁgﬁgg“gégﬁé‘gi&%E‘g’#é;Eg%g‘;’géfoé‘im‘z’iﬂw DWYN.YIN 06 JAN2OT? C )/Z/_/ TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 06JANZ2012 ( ) [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ 06 JANZ 017 [nave ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
AN AL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LR o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.02 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gmg .08,
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}552
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F 61> 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



